Technical data sheet
IUSE - FACE FIX I-JOIST HANGER
The IUSE is a face fix hanger
for supporting I-joists from
timber members. This hanger
incorporates the “Strong
Grip™” which secures the
I-joist without the need for

IUSE - Face Fix I-Joist Hanger page
1/8
Winchester Road Cardinal Point Tamworth Staffordshire B78 3HG
tel: +44 1827 255600 / fax: +44 1827 255616
Information presented on this document is the exclusive property of Simpson Strong-Tie®
It is valid only when associated with products supplied by Simpson Strong-Tie®
2022-04-15 www.strongtie.co.uk
Technical data sheet
IUSE - FACE FIX I-JOIST HANGER
TECHNICAL DATA
Product Dimensions
Joist Size [mm] Product Dimensions [mm] Header holes Joist holesReferences Width Height A B C D F t Ø4.3 Ø4
IUSE194/41 38 195 41 194 51 29.5 59 1.2 10 2
IUSE199/41 38 200 41 199 51 29.5 59 1.2 10 2
IUSE219/41 38 220 41 219 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE224/41 38 225 41 224 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE234/41 38 235 41 234 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE239/41 38 240 41 239 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE244/41 38 245 41 244 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE299/41 38 300 41 299 51 29.5 59 1.2 16 2
IUSE349/41 38 350 41 349 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE194/48 45 195 48 194 51 29.5 59 1.2 10 2
IUSE199/48 45 200 48 199 51 29.5 59 1.2 10 2
IUSE219/48 45 220 48 219 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE225/48 45 225 48 225 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE234/48 45 235 48 234 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE239/48 45 240 48 239 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE244/48 45 245 48 244 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE299/48 45 300 48 299 51 29.5 59 1.2 16 2
IUSE349/48 45 350 48 349 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE355/48 45 356 48 355 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE359/48 45 360 48 359 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE399/48 45 400 48 399 51 29.5 59 1.2 22 2
IUSE144/50 47 145 50 144 51 29.5 59 1.2 6 2
IUSE194/50 47 195 50 194 51 29.5 59 1.2 10 2
IUSE199/50 47 200 50 199 51 29.5 59 1.2 10 2
IUSE219/50 47 220 50 219 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE234/50 47 235 50 234 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE239/50 47 240 50 239 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE244/50 47 245 50 244 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE299/50 47 300 50 299 51 29.5 59 1.2 16 2
IUSE349/50 47 350 50 349 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE399/50 47 400 50 399 51 29.5 59 1.2 22 2
IUSE219/54 51 200 54 219 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE239/54 51 240 54 239 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE299/54 51 300 54 299 51 29.5 59 1.2 16 2
IUSE355/54 51 356 54 355 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE179/61 58-60 180 61 179 51 29.5 59 1.2 8 2
IUSE199/61 58-60 200 61 199 51 29.5 59 1.2 10 2
IUSE219/61 58-60 220 61 219 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE239/61 58-60 240 61 239 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE - Face Fix I-Joist Hanger page
2/8
Winchester Road Cardinal Point Tamworth Staffordshire B78 3HG
tel: +44 1827 255600 / fax: +44 1827 255616
Information presented on this document is the exclusive property of Simpson Strong-Tie®
It is valid only when associated with products supplied by Simpson Strong-Tie®
2022-04-15 www.strongtie.co.uk
Technical data sheet
IUSE - FACE FIX I-JOIST HANGER
Joist Size [mm] Product Dimensions [mm] Header holes Joist holesReferences Width Height A B C D F t Ø4.3 Ø4
IUSE249/61 58-60 249 61 249 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE299/61 58-60 300 61 299 51 29.5 59 1.2 16 2
IUSE355/61 58-60 356 61 355 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE359/61 58-60 360 61 359 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE399/61 58-60 400 61 399 51 29.5 59 1.2 22 2
IUSE405/61 58-60 406 61 405 51 29.5 59 1.2 22 2
IUSE199/63 60 200 63 199 51 29.5 59 1.2 10 2
IUSE219/63 60 220 63 219 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE239/63 60 240 63 239 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE299/63 60 300 63 299 51 29.5 59 1.2 16 2
IUSE359/63 60 360 63 359 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE399/63 60 400 63 399 51 29.5 59 1.2 22 2
IUSE194/66 63 195 66 194 51 29.5 59 1.2 10 2
IUSE219/66 63 220 66 219 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE224/66 63 225 66 224 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE234/66 63 235 66 234 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE237/66 63 238 66 237 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE239/66 63 240 66 239 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE244/66 63 245 66 244 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE299/66 63 300 66 299 51 29.5 59 1.2 16 2
IUSE329/66 63 330 66 329 51 29.5 59 1.2 18 2
IUSE355/66 63 356 66 355 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE359/66 63 360 66 359 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE399/66 63 400 66 399 51 29.5 59 1.2 22 2
IUSE405/66 63 406 66 405 51 29.5 59 1.2 22 2
IUSE199/73 70 200 73 199 51 29.5 59 1.2 10 2
IUSE219/73 70 220 73 219 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE224/73 70 225 73 224 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE239/73 69-70 240 73 239 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE254/73 70 255 73 254 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE284/73 70 285 73 284 51 29.5 59 1.2 16 2
IUSE294/73 70 295 73 294 51 29.5 59 1.2 16 2
IUSE299/73 69-70 300 73 299 51 29.5 59 1.2 16 2
IUSE324/73 70 325 73 324 51 29.5 59 1.2 18 2
IUSE349/73 70 350 73 349 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE359/73 70 360 73 359 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE389/73 70 390 73 389 51 29.5 59 1.2 22 2
IUSE399/73 70 400 73 399 51 29.5 59 1.2 22 2
IUSE194/75 72 195 75 194 51 29.5 59 1.2 10 2
IUSE219/75 72 220 75 219 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE234/75 72 235 75 234 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE244/75 72 245 75 244 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE299/75 72 300 75 299 51 29.5 59 1.2 16 2
IUSE349/75 72 350 75 349 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE399/75 72 400 75 399 51 29.5 59 1.2 22 2
IUSE194/92 89 - 90 195 92 194 51 29.5 59 1.2 10 2
IUSE199/92 89 - 90 200 92 199 51 29.5 59 1.2 10 2
IUSE219/92 89 - 90 220 92 219 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE224/92 89 - 90 225 92 224 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE234/92 89 - 90 235 92 234 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE237/92 89 - 90 238 92 237 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE239/92 89 - 90 240 92 239 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE244/92 89 - 90 245 92 244 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE249/92 89 - 90 250 92 249 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE254/92 89 - 90 255 92 254 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE284/92 89 - 90 285 92 284 51 29.5 59 1.2 16 2
IUSE299/92 89 - 90 300 92 299 51 29.5 59 1.2 16 2
IUSE324/92 89 - 90 325 92 324 51 29.5 59 1.2 18 2
IUSE - Face Fix I-Joist Hanger page
3/8
Winchester Road Cardinal Point Tamworth Staffordshire B78 3HG
tel: +44 1827 255600 / fax: +44 1827 255616
Information presented on this document is the exclusive property of Simpson Strong-Tie®
It is valid only when associated with products supplied by Simpson Strong-Tie®
2022-04-15 www.strongtie.co.uk
Technical data sheet
IUSE - FACE FIX I-JOIST HANGER
Joist Size [mm] Product Dimensions [mm] Header holes Joist holesReferences Width Height A B C D F t Ø4.3 Ø4
IUSE329/92 89 - 90 330 92 329 51 29.5 59 1.2 18 2
IUSE355/92 89 - 90 356 92 355 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE359/92 89 - 90 360 92 359 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE389/92 89 - 90 390 92 389 51 29.5 59 1.2 22 2
IUSE399/92 89 - 90 400 92 399 51 29.5 59 1.2 22 2
IUSE405/92 89 - 90 406 92 405 51 29.5 59 1.2 22 2
IUSE294/93 89 - 90 295 93 294 51 29.5 59 1.2 16 2
IUSE194/96 2x47 195 96 194 51 29.5 59 1.2 10 2
IUSE219/96 2x47 220 96 219 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE234/96 2x47 235 96 234 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE244/96 2x47 245 96 244 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE299/96 2x47 300 96 299 51 29.5 59 1.2 16 2
IUSE254/98 95-97 255 98 254 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE269/98 95-97 270 98 269 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE294/98 95-97 295 98 294 51 29.5 59 1.2 16 2
IUSE319/98 95-97 320 98 319 51 29.5 59 1.2 18 2
IUSE359/98 95-97 360 98 359 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE399/98 95-97 400 98 399 51 29.5 59 1.2 22 2
IUSE194/100 97 195 100 194 51 29.5 59 1.2 10 2
IUSE219/100 97 220 100 219 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE234/100 97 235 100 234 51 29.5 59 1.2 12 2
IUSE244/100 97 245 100 244 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE249/100 97 250 100 249 51 29.5 59 1.2 14 2
IUSE299/100 96-97 300 100 299 51 29.5 59 1.2 16 2
IUSE349/100 97 350 100 349 51 29.5 59 1.2 20 2
IUSE399/100 97 400 100 399 51 29.5 59 1.2 22 2
Product Capacities - Full Nailing
Joist Size [mm] Number of Fasteners Characteristic Capacities [kN] Safe Working Loads [kN]
Header Joist R1,k R1,SWL,Long term
C16 & I-Joist Header LVL Header C16 & I-Joist Header LVL Header